LTC3025
1
Rev. E
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION

ADJ
OUT
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3025EDC#PBF LTC3025EDC#TRPBF LBDY 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3025IDC#PBF LTC3025IDC#TRPBF LBDY 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Contact the factory for information on lead based finish parts.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VIN Operating Voltage (Note 4) l 0.9 5.5 V
VBIAS Operating Voltage (Note 4) l 2.5 5.5 V
VBIAS Undervoltage Lockout l 2.2 2.5 V
VIN Operating Current IOUT = 10µA l 4 10 µA
VBIAS Operating Current IOUT = 10µA l 50 80 µA
VIN Shutdown Current VSHDN = 0V 1 5 µA
VBIAS Shutdown Current VSHDN = 0V 0.01 1 µA
VADJ Regulation Voltage (Note 5) 1mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 300mA, 1.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 5V
1mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 300mA, 1.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 5V
l
0.395
0.392
0.4
0.4
0.405
0.408
V
V
IADJ ADJ Input Current VADJ = 0.45V –50 0 50 nA
OUT Load Regulation (Referred to ADJ Pin) DIOUT = 1mA to 300mA –0.2 mV
VIN Line Regulation (Referred to ADJ Pin) VIN = 1.5V to 5V, VBIAS = 3.6V, VOUT = 1.2V,
IOUT = 1mA
0.07 mV
BIAS Line Regulation (Referred to ADJ Pin) VIN = 1.5V, VBIAS = 2.6V to 5V, VOUT = 1.2V
IOUT = 1mA
l 1.7 5.5 mV
	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. VIN = 1.5V, VBIAS = 3.6V, VOUT = 1.2V, COUT = 1µF, CIN = 0.1µF,
CBIAS = 0.1µF (all capacitors ceramic) unless otherwise noted. (Note 3)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
LTC3025
3
Rev. E
For more information www.analog.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: This IC includes overtemperature protection that is intended
to protect the device during momentary overload conditions. Junction
temperature will exceed 125°C when overtemperature protection is active.
Continuous operation above the specified maximum operating junction
temperature may impair device reliability.
Note 3: The LTC3025 regulator is tested and specified under pulse
load conditions such that TJ ≈ TA. The LTC3025 is 100% production
tested at 25°C. Performance at –40°C and 125°C is assured by design,
characterization and correlation with statistical process control. The
LTC3025I is guaranteed to meet performance specifications over the full
–40°C and 125°C operating junction temperature range.